Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
David J. Bearss				06/05/2008	
Hariprasad Vankayalapati			06/05/2008		
Yong Xu				06/05/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	SuperGen, Inc.				
Street Address:	4140 Dublin Boulevard				
Internal Address:	Suite 200				
City:	Dublin				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94568				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number: 12101		1591			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206)68 <i>I be sent via US</i> 206-622 monicas ne: Jeffrey 701 Fift Suite 54	* <i>Mail w</i> 2-4900 sa@see Hundle h Aven 400	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. edip.com ey, Ph.D., Patent Agent		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		670095.414			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey Hundley, Ph.D., Patent Agent			
Total Attachments: 4	Ļ			PATENT	

source=670095_414_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=670095_414_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=670095_414_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=670095_414_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Name	Residence Address	
David J. Bearss	4001 Ironwood Drive Cedar Hills, Utah 84062	;
Hariprasad Vankayalapati	11558 South Sugar Berry Road Draper, Utah 84020	; and
Yong Xu	7557 Sandy Woods Lane Midvale, Utah 84047	

WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having residence addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AXL KINASE INHIBITORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 11, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/101,591; this application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/911,832, filed on April 13, 2007;

WHEREAS, SUPERGEN, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4140 Dublin Boulevard, Suite 200 Dublin, California 94568, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

1/2

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

David J. Bearss

State of California

County of _____

, before me, <u>Derra</u> On (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared David J. Bearss, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 021309 FRAME: 0539

6508	A
Date	Hariprasad Vankayalapati
State of Utah	SS.
County of Salt Lake	

.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hariprasad Vankayalapati is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 6 5 08
NOTARY PUBLIC DEIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010 STATE OF UTAH	Signature of Notary Public <u>Deudra</u> Burgess Printed Name <u>Deurdra</u> J Burgess My appointment expires <u>Nov 14</u> , 2010

.

6/5/08	foreplet
Date	Yong Xu
State of Utah	SS.
County of <u>Saltlake</u>)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yong Xu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC DEIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle Sait Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010 STATE OF UTAH My appointment expires <u>NOV 14, 2010</u>	DEIRDRA J. BURGESS 2666 Comanche Circle Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires November 14, 2010	Printed Name Delvdra J Burgess
--	--	--------------------------------

1175699_1.DOC (670095.414)

RECORDED: 07/29/2008